#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hanna Heikinheimo	03/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nokia Corporation
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13231910

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-2084
Email: docket@stofoco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stolowitz Ford Cowger LLP

Address Line 1: 621 SW Morrison St

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5815-0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Graciela G. Cowger

Total Attachments: 2

source=5815-0026 Assign from Parent--Inv to Nokia#page1.tif source=5815-0026 Assign from Parent--Inv to Nokia#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1323

PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0067 For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X U.S. Application or \_ U.S. Patent For \_PCT Application By Single or Multiple Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Nokia Corporation Docket No. NC44758US Harrington & Smith, PC Docket No.: 879A.0086.U1(US) in accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR

Heikinheimo

Hanna

RESIDENCE

STATE OR COUNTRY

**CITIZENSHIP** 

CITIZENSHIP

Espoo, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE

P.O. ADDRESS

**ADDRESS** 

Leppäviita 13 B 28, FI-02600

CITY & COUNTRY

the solution of the solution o

Espoo, Finland

### ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled;

Method for Forming an Audiovisual Call Identifier, a Mobile Communication Device und a Call Identifier

1

REEL: 020642 FRAME: 0277 REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0068

that is found in

\_\_\_ U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

X was described and claimed in PCT International Application Number PCT/FI2005/050316 filed on 14 September 2005

X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Hanna Heikinheimo Assignor Name

> RECORDED: 02/11/2008 RECORDED: 12/14/2011

Kema Keiller

16.3.2007

1 322 F 80

2

REEL: 020842 FRAME: 0278 REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0069